

Court No. - 71

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 3074 of 2025

Applicant :- Amit Nishad

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Akash Kumar Nishad,G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. Heard Mr. Sandeep Kumar Chaturvedi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vinay Kumar Mishra, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.

2. Perused the record.

3. On the matter being taken up, a request for adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the learned counsel for applicant.

3. Order sheet shows that adjournment prayed for by the learned counsel for applicant is the first adjournment.

4. In view of above, the hearing of present application is adjourned.

5. Matter shall again come up as fresh on 10.03.2025.

Order Date :- 19.2.2025

YK