



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 3074 of 2025

Amit Nishad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Vinay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: Akash Kumar Nishad, G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Vinay Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Counter affidavit has not been filed by opposite party no.2.
3. List this case on 29.10.2025.
4. In the meantime, parties may exchange their affidavits.
5. Till the next date of listing, interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate.

September 9, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)